City of Selma Waiver Participation Form: CKP Halloween Classes

As a condition to my participation in the above program conducted or sponsored by the City of Selma/ Selma Arts Council, I understand and agree to the following: That the City/ Arts Council, its officers, employees, and agents shall not be liable for any loss, damage, injury or liability of any kind to any person caused or arising from acts, omissions or negligence of the City/ Arts Council, its officers, employees or agents relating to or arising from my participation in the above program. That I will defend, indemnify and hold harmless the City of Selma/ Selma Arts Council and its officers, employees and agents from and against any and all loss, liability, charges and expenses (including attorney's fees) and causes of action of whatsoever character which may arise by reason of participation in the above program or in any way connected therewith. The City of Selma/ Selma Arts Council does not provide accident, medical, liability or any other insurance for program participants. I also understand my picture might be taken as part of the program to promote our program on flyers, brochures, City website and marketing pamphlets.

<u>The Performance will be posted on the Cool Kid Players Facebook page Facebook.com/CKP.Selma Participating is allowing the City</u> of Selma to post on our social media accounts accessible to the public. Names will not be listed with the posts.

| Participant Name: | | |
|--|--------|-------|
| Parent Email: | Phone# | |
| Participant/ Guardian Name (Please Print) | | Date |
| Parent/Guardian Signature | | Date: |
| Class(es) : | | |